
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Application of Sprint Communications 
Company L.P. for Informal Adjudication of 
Indirect Transfer of Control 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 18-094-02 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 
 

 
ISSUED: July 17, 2018 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

 On July 13, 2018, Sprint Communications Company L.P. (“Sprint Communications”) 

filed with the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) an application for approval to transfer indirect 

control of Sprint Communications to T-Mobile USA, Inc.  

The pending docket can be viewed on the PSC’s website at 

https://psc.utah.gov/2018/07/13/docket-no-18-094-02/.  

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 Any interested party may submit comments on the above referenced application no later 

than Monday, August 13, 2018. If no comment is filed in opposition to the proposed transfer of 

control, the PSC will adjudicate this docket informally and without hearing. See Utah Code § 54-

8b-3. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 17, 2018. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#303515 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I CERTIFY that on July 17, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Diane Browning (diane.c.browning@sprint.com)  
Sprint Communications Company L.P. 
 
Teri Ohta (teri.ohta@t-mobile.com)  
T-Mobile USA, Inc. 
 
Sharon M. Bertelsen (bertelsens@ballardspahr.com)  
Ballard Spahr LLP 
 
Elizabeth Brereton (lbrereton@swlaw.com) 
Snell and Wilmer  
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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